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Canada Helghts Hare&Hounds

Sunday 31st May 2015
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A Round of the 2015
South Eastern Enduro
Combine Championship -

P Presented by the
@5’ Sidcup and District Motorcycle Club Ltd




SIDCUP and DISTRICT MOTOR CYCLE CLUBLIMITED

The 2015 Freestyle Husqvarna
CANADA HEIGHTS HARE AND HOUNDS

at CanadaHeights Motocross Circuit, Button Street, SWANLEY, Kent

A round of the SOUTH EASTERN ENDURO COMBINE HARE and HOUNDS
CHAMPIONSHIP, sponsored by Knight Security Group

Sunday 3 May 2015  Start 10:30am Permit No. 44333

Officials:Clerk of the Course - Mr Jamie Clarke
Secretary of Meeting - Mr Peter Burrell
40 Annandale Road
SIDCUP, Kent, DA15 8EL
Tels - 020 8300 5572 07885 682647Email - pj.burrell@btinternet.com

CanadaHeights Telephone number (on day of meeting) 01322 614717
Sidcup Motorcycle Club Websitewww.sidcupmotorcycleclub.co.uk

How to find CanadaHeights: Postcode for Sat Navs: BR8 8DZ (& keep going!)
From M25 (Essex) Leave M25 at Junc 3, signposted Swanley (SECOND slip road).

From M25 (Surrey) Leave the M25 at Junc 3, signposted Swanley.
From M20 (Kent) Leave the M20 at Junction 1, signposted Swanley & M25 South.
From A20 (London) Leave the A20 on the slip road towards the M25.

From all the above: Leave the traffic-light roundabout on A20 towards Brands Hatch
(NOT the M20 or you will have an 18 mile round trip to get back!).

Straight on at the Teardrop Centre roundabout, then next Left into Button Street,

signpost "SwanleyVillage".

PLEASE DRIVE SLOWLY down the narrow second half of this road - there are blind
bends. CanadaHeights is on the right, a mile from the A20 end of Button Street.

WARNING

MOTOR SPORT CAN BE DANGEROUS
Despite the organisers taking all reasonable precautions, unavoidable
accidents can happen. Please remain in permitted areas only and comply
with all instructions of marshals and notices.

THEY ARE CONCERNED WITH YOUR SAFETY.

FINAL INSTRUCTIONS

Free camping from Saturday on CanadaHeights — no need to book! Please
keep bikes padlocked when not in use. Unfortunately bikes have been stolen
from Canada Heights before.

Signing On: 8:30am to 10:00am. You must show your 2015 ACU Licence,
or buy a 1-event licence for £15.00 (if you haven’'t automatically been charged

for one on ACU On-Line). You will be given one ‘British XC' wristband (we had
lots left over!), which when worn by your mechanic, will be the only way he/she
will get into the refuelling area.

Transponders: If you have a SEEC ENDURO wristband transponder, please
bring it. Transponders will be loaned to others in return for your ACU Licence as
a deposit. Licences will be returned at the end of the event in exchange for the
transponder.

Sidcup ‘Day’ members: Sidcup ‘Day’ Membership is £5 — bring this when you
sign on if you have not paid for it with your entry.

Tyres:Motocross, Enduro or Trials tyres are acceptable for all machines.

Numbers: Any CONSTRASTING colours of numbers and background are
accepted (i.e. NOT blue on black, or white on yellow). All digits on a number
plate must be the same size. Unacceptable numbers will mean the bike fails
scrutineering.

Scrutineering: From: 8:30am to 10:00am. Bikes do not need speedo or horn
and lights (if fitted) will not be tested. Protective clothing to ACU Enduro or
Motocross Regulations.

Helmets: Read pages 91 to 92 of the 2015 ACU Handbook. The scrutineer will
retain non-acceptable helmets until the end of the meeting.

Riders’ Briefing: This will be at the Barn at 10:00am. Engine warm up from
10:20am 10:25am, then all engines must be stopped. When the flag drops FOR
YOUR CLASS, you start your engine and GO!

EVENT FORMAT: The start area for all riders will be on the MX track. The
Championship and Expert classes will be flagged away at 10:30am. Other
classes will be flagged away at 30 second intervals.

At 1:30pm (i.e. after three hours) the chequered flag will be shown for all riders.
Finishing order will be determined by the most number of laps, then the order of
crossing the finish line.

Refuelling Area: This is a BLUE TAPE AREA which means Walking Pace
throughout. First offence speeders will be stopped and held for a time to be
decided by us! Unauthorised persons in the Refuelling Area will mean
disqualification for rider(s) associated with those persons.

Litter: PLEASE, PLEASE do not leave litter on CanadaHeights. Please take it
home with you, rather than deposit it in the 50-gallon oil drums in the paddock.

Facilities: a mobile catering unit and toilets will all be at Canada Heights all day.




Disqualification: To be especially enforced (NO WARNING WILL BE GIVEN):
Course cutting (any that do will never ride in a Sidcup event again);
Exceeding walking pace in Blue Tape Areas; this_includes the refuelling area.
Refuelling without stopping the engine;

Smoking in the refuelling area (THIS INCLUDES YOUR MECHANIC.);
Excessively noisy machine (but you may rectify and continue);

Afterwards: All Sidcup members are asked to help with a bit of clearing up after
the event — and help from non-Sidcup members will be appreciated as well!

FULL RESULTS will be on the Club Website www.sidcupmotorcycleclub.co.uk,
within 24 hours, and posted to those who sent a results s.a.e. within 2 days.

** The CONTESTANTS **

Start Time — 10:30:00
EnduroTyres.com CHAMPIONSHIP class MACHINE

1 Ben Wibberley Sidcup 300 Freestyle Husqvarna
2  James Giddings Kingston 426 Yamaha
3  Jon Hunt Witley 300 John Lee M'cs/Putoline/MRSSherco
4  Jason Bowen Croydon 150 TC Energy Ltd/NV Transport Ltd KTM
7  Steve White Sidcup 250 Zinclad/Teamsnapper KTM
8 Richard Ely Sidcup 250 D3 Racing/Watling Tyres/TeamsnapperKTM
9  Daniel Alldred Witley 350 KTM
12  Dominic Wilson Witley 300 QUAEPT/Teamsnapper KTM
50 Brendon Mayers Halstead 450 GB Finch/GH Motorcycles Suzuki
Start Time - 10:30:00
SMD Off-road EXPERT class MACHINE
5  Tristan Robinson  Witley 250 Nick Robinson M/cs/Teamsnapper KTM
6 Jack Barwick Rally Moto 250 Desert Rose Racing KTM
14  Felix Warren Kingston 250 Motoward/Steel Magnolias KTM
15  Mark Kirby Witley 300 K&N Surfacing/TeamsnapperHusqvarna
16  Gavin Maggs Sidcup 250 Perfect Paint KTM
18  Mitchell Parfitt OWLS 250 Husqvarna
19  Aaron Dibnah Normandy 350 TD Racing Husgvarna
20 Brad Armstrong Witley 300 Enduro Tyres/Teamsnapper KTM
22 Tony Cuddy Sidcup 450 Yamaha
23  Karl Langford Witley 250 Langfords car spares KTM
25 Robert Blackman C Colchester 125 Walters Medical KTM
29 Chris Thorpe Sidcup 250 Grannys Goodies KTM
31 David Taylor Portsmouth 125 Eni-Inchains-One-Off TM
34  Stuart King Sidcup 250 KTM
59 Joshua Kirby Witley 300 K&N Surfacing/TeamsnapperHusqvarna
110 Connor Gadd Sidcup Day 250 Husgvarna

741 Matthew Ward Kingston 249 Motoward Yamaha

WATLING TYRES

YOUR SIDCUP MCC FRIENDLY DEPOT
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bikes, sports bikes, custom bikes and classic bikes, We also offer

an expert fitting service with wheel balancing and Mmmoval.
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Start Time — 10:30:30

JizLube VETERAN A (+40) class

21 John Horton Witley 150
26 Justin Denn Witley 300
28 Sebastian Chilvers  Witley 150
30 Chris Stanger Croydon 250
36 Oliver Cleverne Kingston 300
38 Chris Salt Docklands 150
39 Darren Osborne  Croydon 250
43 Mick Stradwick Croydon 250
68 Cliff Barnett Double Five 250
77  Andrew Sharp Croydon 250
113 Anthony Carter Sidcup 500
174 Maciej Berdysz Sidcup 250
231 Nick Burns TBEC 350
282 Simon Vowles Sidcup 125
324 Justin Berwick TBEC 450
325 Peter Berwick BMCRC 450

MACHINE

KTM

Husgvarna

KTM

Teamsnapper KTM
Husqgvarna

Kriega KTM

Yamaha

RMS Floor Plan KTM
KTM

KTM

Honda

KTM

KTM

Crusty Racing Honda
B3 Racing KTM

B3 Racing KTM

Start Time — 10:30:30

TriCounty Motorcycles CLUBMAN A
class

32 Nicholas Palmer  Witley 250
41 Robert Knight Witley 300
49 Lee Boulden Normandy 250
51 Tim Metcalf Witley 450
52 Sam Dimmock Witley 350
56 John Muizelaar Kingston 250
57 Richard Penfold  Braintree 200
58 Donovan Pearce Witley 300
60 Stuart Bridges Witley 250
62 Terry Gower Witley 300
63 Dale Becker Sidcup 250
64 Brad Warton Witley 300
65 Gary Hanson Witley 250
67 Matthew Isard Sidcup 250
69 Daniel Isard Sidcup 250
71 Adam Brady Kingston 125
72 Andrew Graham  Sidcup 300
76 James Smith Kingston 200
78 Aaron Murtagh Croydon 300
79 Robert Law Sidcup Day 280
131 Thomas Vandy Croydon 300
222 Nerys Warner Sidcup 250
Kevin Silvain TBEC 350

308

MACHINE

Husqgvarna
Teamsnapper KTM
Car & Metal Recyclers KTM
Teamsnapper Yamaha
KTM

CMP Racewear KTM
Team RLC Army KTM
Teamsnapper KTM
KTM

Husqvarna

KTM

Teamsnapper Gas Gas
A & A Metals KTM
KTM

KTM

Motoward Yamaha
KTM

Teamsnapper KTM
KTM

KTM

TC Energy Ltd. KTM
Honda

KTM

JizLube VETERAN A (+50) class

10
11
24
33
37
44
45
47
73
91

290

Euan Harrison

Steven Bird

Colin Cowley
Paul Armstrong

Joe Beard
Carl Smye

Stephen Taylor
Jerry Manthorpe
Richard Alldred
Phil Penhaligan
Patrick Winter

Tollring VETERAN B (+40) class

40
46
48

140
294
T

27
35
42
55
70

Jeffrey Cannons

lan Mace
John Austin

Martin Turner

Carl Mexter

Richard Dann
Vernon Bloomfield

Terry Allen
Carl Dudley

Steven Kenworthy

Mike Buttle

Michael Toussaint

Kevin Clarke

John Wooding

Tony Crowe
Ben Young
Alan Turner

Steve Masters
Matthew Hubbard
Andrew Wilson
George Dennison

Stephen Tull

Start Time — 10:31:00

MACHINE

Croydon 449 Teamsnapper/GGR Husaberg
Witley 250 Teamsnapper/ Enduro Tyres KTM
Croydon 250 Teamsnapper KTM
Witley 350 Enduro Tyres/Team Snapper KTM
Croydon 250 Teamsnapper KTM
Sidcup 300 BD Cleaning Services KTM
Witley 250 Wincanton Print KTM
Horsham 250 Husgvarna
Witley 450 Bigbird KTM
Sidcup 450 KTM
TBEC 300 Beta
Start Time — 10:31:00
MACHINE
Kingston 250 JMC Decorating KTM
Croydon 200 Teamsnapper KTM
Sudbury 350 Austin Motorcycles KTM
Kingston 125 Yamaha
Sidcup 250 Mextec Ltd. KTM
Eastbourne 250 Honda
Sidcup Day 300 KTM
TBEC 350 KTM
Witley 300 Dudley & Daughters BuildingHonda
LFBMCC 250 Ton Hire Gas Gas
Normandy 510 Husqgvarna
Croydon 350 Hillcrest Food KTM
Sidcup 250 KTM
GEST Trials 250 KTM
Sidcup 199 Gas Gas
LFBMCC 250 KTM
Kingston 250 Teamsnapper Yamaha
GEST Trials 250 KTM
Sidcup 300 Halcyon Books KTM
TBEC 450 KTM
Docklands 249 Motoden Honda

Start Time —10:31:30
Woods Butchers CLUBMAN B class
Adam Redding
Shaun Lynds
Richard Castree
Sebastien Bourgoin

MACHINE
Sidcup 300 Gas Gas
Sidcup 250 Yamaha
TBEC 250 KTM
Normandy 450 Beta
Witley 450 KTM



Clubman B Class continued

74

75

81
106
111
115
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
168
176
178
181
269
357
425
451
790

Michael Chandler
Darren Smith
Craig Chawner
Peter Reid
Alex Watkins
Liam Bayliss
Peter Moseley
Aston Day
Alan Morris
Aidan Bowker
Robert Pelling
Ben Harding
Chris Stevens
Ryan Turner
Lee Harper

Adrian Wainwright

Lewis Farmer
Jack Coyne
Andy Ruby
Reece Wyatt
Terry Emberson
James Bowman
Russell Johns
Thomas Pinto
Tim Carmichael
Rob Mussell
Rainer Halsall
Matt Taylor
Timothy Lunn
Max Rose
James Underhill
Connor Smith
Michael Wylie
Zain Daniels
Aaron Bloomfield
Darren Giggs
James Smith
Grant Nicholas
James Turner
Ellis Tuckey
Connor Lynds
James Ramsden
David Farrant
Nicholas Carr

Croydon 300 KTM

Witley 300 Beta

Witley 300 Chawner Plastering KTM
Kingston 450 Stealth Installs KTM
Sidcup 200 Bob Farnham Tuning KTM
Sidcup Day 250 Honda

Croydon 250 Honda

Sidcup Day 350 KTM

Sidcup Day 250 KTM

Witley 125 InMotion Honda

Alton 250 Sherco

Kingston 125 Motoward KTM

Sidcup Day 200 TCS Autos KTM

Kingston 125 Teamsnapper Yamaha
Carshalton 200 KTM

Witley 300 Gas Gas

Kingston 200 KTM

Kingston 250 Teamsnapper KTM

RORE 250 KTM

Sidcup 450 Honda

Sidcup 250 All Scrapmetal Honda
Kingston 300 KTM i

Kingston 300 RTJ Build/Teamsnapper KTM
Kingston 125 KTM

Sidcup Day 250 Honda

Normandy 350 Teamsnapper/Woods Butchers KTM
Croydon 300 KT™M

Sidcup 300 KL Property Lawyers Husgvarna
Normandy 250 Fast Monkey Racing KTM
Croydon 250 Yamaha

Witley 300Dudley & Daughters Building Gas Gas
Witley 250 Motoward Yamaha

Witley 300 Husaberg

Witley 300 Barbara Racing KTM
Sidcup Day 250 KTM

Portsmouth 250 Teamsnapper KTM
Sidcup 250 Honda

Witley 250 KTM

Sidcup 250 V8 Engines.eu KTM
Halstead 125 Grove Cars & VansHusqgvarna
Sidcup 125 Yamaha

Sidcup Day 200 KTM

Chelmsford 250 DW Racing Kawasaki

Witley 300 KTM



TollringVETERAN B (+50) class

13
53
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
107
108
109
114
116

SPORTSMAN class
Simon Faulkner
Scott Hayward

11

54

82

96
112
117
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165

Nigel Lawrence

Steve Head
Paul Eyre
Paul Latter
Chris Welch

Richard Jones

Peter Collins

Andrew Lawrence

Carl Boraman

Kevan Cornwall
Stephen Scott
Paul Chandler

Bernie Coyne
Simon Minch
Colin Smith
Chris Day

Steve Elsey

Andrew Rayner

David Castle

Robbie McGeachy

Paul Hart

Alessandro Bardi

Peter Laker
Mark Jones
David Sims

Andrew Wright
Sean Pluckrose

David Gilliam
Terry Griffiths
Louis Zullo
Stephen Hall
Brian O'Hara
Colin Styles

Gordon Farquharson

Scott Roberts

Sidcup
Witley
Sidcup
Portsmouth
Witley
Normandy
Eastbourne
Croydon
Normandy
Eastbourne
Alton
Croydon
Kingston
Sidcup
Kingston
Sidcup Day

Sidcup
Sidcup
Kingston
Rally Moto
Sidcup
Sidcup Day
Swindon
Croydon
Witley
Portsmouth
Docklands
Croydon
Sidcup Day
Witley
Southend
Kingston
Swindon
Witley
Sidcup
LFBMCC
Sidcup Day

Tom Maddison-Roberts  Sidcup

Danny Sparks

Southend

250
300
300
250
300
300
350
300
250
249
350
300
250
570
490
300

250
250
250
300
250
250
350
125
200
250
125

200Teamsnapper/Enduro Tyres KTM

250
250
250
125
250
200
525
250
350
250
450

Start Time — 10:32:00

MACHINE

NKL Building Designs TM
Teamsnapper KTM
KTM

Yamaha

CA Welch Engineering Sherco
Woods Butchers KTM

KTM
KTM

Tollring Teamsnapper KTM

KTM
KTM

Fallen Angel Racing KTM
Teamsnapper KTM

Husaberg

Teamsnapper Maico

Start Time — 10:32:30

MACHINE
KTM

KTM
Suzuki
KTM
Suzuki
KTM
Husgvarna
Husaberg
KTM
Husqvarna
KTM

KTM
KTM
Husaberg
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM

SPORTSMAN class continued

166
167
169
170
171
172
173
175
1
191
208
293

Thomas Firth
Roy O'Mara
John Coyne

Nathan Wainwright

lain Johnston

Philip Harding

Tim Houlihan

Jonathan Masters

Richard Alder
Craig Welch

Thomas Smith
Michael Lewis

Sunday 21% June

Wednesday 15" July

Friday 17" July

Sunday 19" July

Sunday 2™ August

Sun/Mon 30/31 August

Sunday 27"September

Saturday 31* October
Sunday 1*November

Sunday 22™November
Sunday 6"December

RRND
Witley
Kingston
Witley
Normandy
Kingston
Sidcup
GEST Trials
Croydon
Sidcup
TBEC
Kingston

400
250

Honda
BRP Machining Honda

250 No Hair Racing/Teamsnapper KTM

200
250
250
250
125
250
400
200
300

KTM

KTM

KTM

KTM

KTM

Alders Automotive Yamaha
KTM

KTM

Husqvarna

Sidcup Club event dates for 2015
Wednesday 17" June

Evening Trial from 5:00pm. Open to all.

Open Motocross with Centre Championship

rounds.

Evening Trial from 5:00pm. Open to all.

BIKE NIGHT from 5:00pm. Motorcycles of all
types and sizes are welcome

Open Motocross with Centre Championship

rounds.

Open Timecard Enduro. round of the SE
Enduro Combine Enduro Championship.
Entries open from 1% July.

Sidcup members weekend. Enduro, two trials
and Motocross Practice.

The 16" Timber Woods Long Distance Trial
Starting from the Kent Gliding Club, Challock, near Ashford.

Sunday 4" October

British Sidecarcross Championship, with
quads and solo races.

Sidcup Club Awards Presentation Evening,
Darenth Valley Golf Club. All are welcome.

The ‘Dick Dickenson’ Trial for the Simmons
Cup — North Kent Trials Combine event.

Wobblers Trial.
The 26" Jack Thompson British Bikes Trial.



For all your Trials,
-Enduro, Motocross
and Trail riding needs
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